and

WHEREAS, individuals, citizen and environmental groups and municipalities

and counties in both Canada and the United States have expressed concern and

opposition to the proposed nuclear waste repository; and

WHEREAS, as of September 22, 2014, one hundred thirty- three ( 133) 

resolutions have been passed by communities in the States of Illinois, Michigan, 

Minnesota, Wisconsin, Pennsylvania, New York, Ohio and Indiana and in the Province of

Ontario, which collectively represent 11 million citizens opposing the proposed nuclear